

Telit Communications S.p.A.

July 14, 2020

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco 5/B 34010 Sgonico (Trieste) - ITALY Ken Bednasz Tel +1 919-415-1517 E-Mail ken.bednasz@telit.com www.telit.com

Subject: Use of ME910C1-NA documentation and FCC reports

Dear Sir or Madam:

Telit authorizes integrator/customer ConnectDER to use the ME910C1-NA construction documentation (schematics, BOM, Block diagrams, etc.) and the FCC reports, that must remain permanently confidential, for FCC certification of their Smart ConnectDER product.

FCC ID: RI7ME910C1NA

ConnectDER may use MPE, part 15, 22, 24, 27 test reports along with all necessary documentation pertinent to Telit radio module ME910C1-NA and is authorized to use the company name "Telit", product name "ME910C1-NA" solely for the certification process of Smart ConnectDER which have the Telit ME910C1-NA embedded.

The Test Reports supplied by Telit to the FCC for our submission for grant are still representative of ME910C1-NA manufactured today.

If you have any questions or concerns feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ken Bednasz

Vice President of Application Engineering Telit Communications S.p.A

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Tel. +39 040 4192111 Fax. +39 040 4192333 Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000 Partita IVA 03711600266 Cod. Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A. TS-120027 Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications PLC con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.) Società con socio unico (Telit Communications PLC)

